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CITY OF CAMBRIDGE
BOARD OF ZONING APPEAL
831 Massachusetts Avenue, Cambridge MA 02139

617-349-6100

BZA Application Form
BZA Number: 197491

General Information
The undersigned hereby petitions the Board of Zoning Appeal for the following:
Special Permit: Variance: X Appeal:

PETITIONER: David }( Krikorian

PETITIONER'S ADDRESS: 47 LAKE ST, Arlington, MA 02474

LOCATION OF PROPERTY: 283 Washington St , Cambridge, MA

TYPE OF OCCUPANCY: 3-family. ZONING DISTRICT: Residence C-1 Zone
REASON FOR PETITION:

/Additions/

DESCRIPTION OF PETITIONER'S PROPOSAL:

Work consists of the removal of an existing non-code compliant stair under the 9th Edition of 780 CMR in an
existing 3-family structure, with a new code compliant stair. The existing stairway also encroaches over the
property line, and proposed stair remedies this problem by changing direction to run parallel to the front property
line. The existing structure is nonconforming in site area and side yard setback. The proposed open stair will
encroach further into the required front yard setback.

SECTIONS OF ZONING ORDINANCE CITED:

Article: 5.000 Section: 5.31 (Table of Dimensional Requirements).
Article: 8.000 Section: 8.22.3 (Non-Conforming Structure).
Article: 10.000 Section: 10.30 (Variance).

v 00 hd

Signature(s):

(Petitioner (s) / Owner)

Davio (a1 ort AW
(Print Name)
Address: Vl? (/‘Ekc 1 A-‘,f‘f\/y’l‘dn?/ﬂ/‘rﬁ' oM7Y

Tel. No. 617-800-0081
E-Mail Address:  dkktav@gmail.com

)
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Date:
BZA Application Form
DIMENSIONAL INFORMATION
Applicant: David Present Use/Occupancy: 3-family
Location: 283 Washington St , Cambridge, MA Zone: Residence C-1 Zone
Phone: 617-800-0081 Requested Use/Occupancy: 3-family

- rex Requested Ordinance
Existing Conditions Conditions Require !
TOTAL GROSS FLOOR
oL -GROSSFLOOR 3504 Same 2835 (max.)
3780 3780 5000 (min.)
1.33 1.33 4745
1500/dwelling unit:
946 946 4,500
WIDTH 40 40 50
No requirement noted
|DEPTH 71 71 in Table 5-1
SETBACKS IN FEET: |FRONT 4.1 4.1 4.0
IREAR 16.5 16.5 4.0
|LEFT SIDE 1.4 1.4 5.0
RISHT 105 10.5 5.0
[SIZE OF BUILDING: [HEIGHT 33.0 No change 35
Not Specified in Table
IWIDTH 28 28 5-1
Not Specified in Table
lLENGTH 50.5 50.5 5-1
.50% with detached o o,
garage .50% .30%
3 3 3
3 3 3
N/A N/A N/A
N/A N/A N/A

Describe where applicable, other occupancies on the same lot, the size of adjacent buildings on same lot, and type of construction
proposed, e.g; wood frame, concrete, brick, steel, etc.:

Existing 162 s.f. +/- detached masonry garage at the rear of the property. No changes are being made

1. SEE CAMBRIDGE ZONING ORDINANCE ARTICLE 5.000, SECTION 5.30 (DISTRICT OF DIMENSIONAL REGULATIONS).

2. TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA (INCLUDING BASEMENT 7'-0" IN HEIGHT AND ATTIC AREAS GREATER THAN 5')
DIVIDED BY LOT AREA.

3. OPEN SPACE SHALL NOT INCLUDE PARKING AREAS, WALKWAYS OR DRIVEWAYS AND SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM
DIMENSION OF 15'.
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BZA APPLICATION FORM - OWNERSHIP INFORMATION

To be completed by OWNER, signed before a notary and returned to
The Secretary of the Board of Zoning Appeals.

(T1ve D A /) { K - jﬁf k % E_*i)n

Address: %7 Lak& SE, ; Hr};hjﬁ‘n} M JBI 02474

) |\ N
State that I/We own the property located at 2‘,5 3 Wa >’2Hfs«°+a‘;\ -)"f » .
Fd

which is the subject of this zoning application.

f
( . : .
The record title of this property is in the name of ’>(x\v,c\ K }/\fl ltur V]

*Pursuant to a deed of duly recorded in the date , Middlesex South
County Registry of Deeds at Book ’lé 8 é.o , Page 55 ‘1 ; or

Middlesex Registry District of Land Court, Certificate No.

Book Page

AUTHORIZED TRUSTEE, OFFICER OR AGENT*

*Written evidence of Agent's standing to represent petitioner may be requested.

Commonwealth of Massachusetts, County of ﬂ?/d//gi& )/

The above-name f)ﬁ't-’t," fg/ K ﬁ Al A ORIAN personally appeared before me,

this | GFhes NAr) , 2023, and made oash that the above statement is true.
‘. 7/ 7/
//] AqA 2 /Aﬂé\l\btary

My commission expires “d-s8-2825 (Notary Seal).

§Z02 ‘s Jequeides
selidx3 uojsspuwod AW
S113SNHOVSSYI 30 HLTVIMNOWNOD

S RAVINDER KAUR
1 Notary Public

| GOMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
] & Ly comenshbaExdies no
deadpteoberi RhePH

. . ajiqnd AsmienN
shown in recorded deed, e.q. 1 wrdryAvEecen
, Please include documentation.

(ATTACHMENT B - PAGE 3)
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BZA Application Form
SUPPORTING STATEMENT FOR A VARIANCE

EACH OF THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS FOR A VARIANCE MUST BE ESTABLISHED AND SET FORTH
IN COMPLETE DETAIL BY THE APPLICANT IN ACCORDANCE WITH MGL 40A, SECTION 10.

A)

B)

C)
1)
2)

A literal enforcement of the provisions of this Ordinance would involve a substantial hardship,
financial or otherwise, to the petitioner or appellant for the following reasons:

The appellant is trying to remedy a dangerous existing condition for the primary entry/egress stair.
The stair is non-code compliant stair under the 9th Edition of 780 CMR in an existing 3-family
structure, with a new code complaint stair. The existing stairway also encroaches over the property
line, and proposed stair remedies this problem by changing direction to run parallel to the front
property line. The existing stair is a liability to the appellant and a potential liability to the City of
Cambridge as its encroaches on city owned property.

The hardship is owing to the following circumstances relating to the soil conditions, shape or
topography of such land or structures and especially affecting such land or structures but not affecting
generally the zoning district in which it is located for the following reasons:

The appellant needs zoning relief due to the location of the existing building to the side yard property
line. He hardshiip is due to the site shape.

DESIRABLE RELIEF MAY BE GRANTED WITHOUT EITHER:

Desirable relief may be granted without substantial detriment to the public good for the following "
reasons:

Removes an encroaching private structure from City of Cambridge property remedies a non-
compliant life safety egress element. This is a continuation of a preexisting permitted use. There is
no increase in the building footprint. There is no increase in the building height/stories. There is no
further encroachment into the required site setbacks than the existing building footprint.

Desirable relief may be granted without nullifying or substantially derogating from the intent or
purpose of this Ordinance for the following reasons:

There is no increase in the building size/density, this is a continuation of a preexisting permitted use.
There is no increase in height/stories. There is no further encroachment into the required site
setbacks than the existing building footprint. Hardship is due to existing site and building shape.

*If you have any questions as to whether you can establish all of the applicable legal requirements, you
should consult with an attorney. '
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Date:

"

Applicant: David

about:blank

BZA Application Form

D NSIO

Location: 283 Washington St , Cambridge, MA
Phone: 617-800-0081

FORMA

Present UselOccupanéy: 3-family

Zone: Residence C-1 Zone

Requested Use/Occupancy: 3-family

-~

1

Ordinance

xisting_Condition Requested
Existing Conditions Conditions Requirements
FOTAL GROSS FLOOR 3504 Same 2835 (max.)
3780 3780 5000 (min.)
1.33 1.33 4745
1500/dwelling unit;
946 946 4,500
WIDTH 40 40 50
No requirement noted
|PEPTH 4 " in Table 5-1
SETBACKS IN FEET. __[FRONT 4.1 4.1 4.0
. [REAR 16.5 16.5 4.0
|LEFT SIDE 1.4 1.4 5.0
il 10.5 10.5 5.0
[SIZE OF BUILDING: [HEIGHT 33.0 No change 35
Not Specified in Table
IWIDTH 28 28 . 5 1
. Not Specified in Table
LENGTH 50.5 50.5 5.1
.50% with detached 50% 30%
garage
3 3 3
3 3 '3
N/A N/A N/A
DISTANCE TO NEAREST
[BLDG. ON SAME LOT NIA NIA N/A

Describe where applicable, other occupancies on the same lot, the size of adjdcent buildings on same lot, and type of construction

proposed, e.g; wood frame, concrete, brick, steel, etc.:

'*0

Existing 162 s.f. +/- detached masonry garage at the rear of the property. No changes are being made

~ -

1. SEE CAMBRIDGE ZONING ORDINANCE ARTICLE 5.000, SECTION 5.30 (DISTRICT OF DIMENSIONAL REGULATIONS).
2. TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA (INCLUDING BASEMENT 7-0" IN HEIGHT AND ATTIC AREAS GREATER THAN 5')
DIVIDED BY LOT AREA.
3. OPEN SPACE SHALL NOT INCLUDE PARKING AREAS, WALKWAYS OR DRIVEWAYS AND SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM
DIMENSION OF 15'.
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ZONING TABLE

i RES. C-1 REQUIRED | EXISTING
8 LOT SIZE 5,000 SQ. FT. 2,8401L5Q. FT.

g LOT WIDTH 50.00' 40.00’

) MINIMUM FRONT SETBACK 40 4

MINIMUM SIDE SETBACK 50 14

MINIMUM REAR SETBACK 40 16.8
HEIGHT 35 LESS THAN 35°

N/JF LT:};:NTJSC l"!-lnglljjl?TD, e OWNER OF RECORD
BOOK 37542 PAGE 550 DAVID K. KRIKORIAN

DEED BOOK 26860 PAGE 559 M.S.R.D.
ZONING DISTRICT

TAX MAP 75 PARCEL 96
RES. C—1 DISTRICT

PLAN REFERENCES

LAND COURT PLAN 3236 B

PLAN NO. 333 OF 1939
PLAN NO. 481 OF 1938
PLAN NO. 519 OF 2007

| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAN IS BASED ON AN ACTUAL FIELD
SURVEY.

MAP 75 LOT 98
N/F LUISA & NICOLA FERRAUS
BOOK 66866 PAGE 506

JAMES J. ABELY P.L.S. DATE

PLAN OF LAND
SHOWING PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS
285 WASHINGTON STREET

CAMBRIDGE, MA

SCALE 1" = 10’ SEPTEMBER 8, 2022
PREPARED BY

VINEYARD ENGINEERING

& ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC.
LAND SURVEY, CIVIL ENGINEERING
& ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

17 SALEM STREET
MEDFORD MA 02155
TEL. 781-933—3330 FAX. /81-933—-3354

Vineyardeng.com

" — e —

10 B 0 10 20 30 40

TEMiMAG NAIL
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5-166 8 Marvin Pl

97 Pine St TOSPIE™St 04 Pine st
100 Pine S35 pine St 75-159 75-91 137 Cherry St

75-168
75-104

84 Pine St

305 Washington/St

298 Washing

04 Washington St

87 Cherry St
75-74

42 Pine St \
74127

75-172

Eato
o n St 71 Cherry/St




75-72

FOUGY-JOSEPH, YANICK
288B WASHINGTON ST
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02139

75-76

FORTE, DARIEN & LAMAR FORTE
299 WASHINGTON ST APT 1
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02139

75-134

MYNATT, LARRY D.

86 PINE ST

CAMBRIDGE, MA 02139

75-72

FAITH-SMITH, BONNIE
290A WASHINGTON ST
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02139

75-138

XING, LIYAN

C/O DREAMEGA PROPERTY MANAGEMENT
200 WASHINGTON ST, SUITE 513
NEWTON, MA 02458

75-98

FERRALIS, LUISA VARISCO & NICOLA FERRALIS
273-275 WASHINGTON ST., #1/#3
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02139

75-95

KALLIVAYALIL DIYA ERRABELLI DIVYA
289 WASHINGTON ST - UNIT 1
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02139

483 Ioadecgtrn A4

75-155

AIMES, ELISE & VICTOR O'NEAL AIMES
266 WASHINGTON ST.

CAMBRIDGE, MA 02139-3506

75-99/ 75-117
LESANDCHRI I, LTD, L.L.C.
117 REIMERS RD

MONSON, MA 01057-1331

75-156

WASHINGTON STREET CAMBRIDGE
MASSACHUSETTS LLC.

P.0.BOX 132

SOMERSET, MA 02726

75-138

LIPMAN, DAVID S

TRS DAVID S LIPMAN TR
43 YORK ST
LEXINGTON, MA 02420

75-95

PEARRE, BENJAMIN

289 WASHINGTON ST., #3
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02139

75-72

ADUGNA, SABA

290 WASHINGTON ST
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02139

75-96

KRIKORIAN, DAVID K.
47 LAKE ST
ARLINGTON, MA 02474

JOSEPH LUNA

100 CONIFER HILL DRIVE — SUITE 406

DANVERS, MA 01923

75-72

NANCE, BAU BAU K.
288A WASHINGTON ST
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02139

75-138

WIACEK, MATTHEW D.
94-96 PINE ST. UNIT#1
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02139

75-95

BRYANT, BENJAMIN

289 WASHINGTON ST, UNIT #2
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02139

75-98

CAO, TIAN YU

271-275 WASHINGTON ST, #2
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02139
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